RESOLUTION NO. 122-96

March 7, 1996

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE VANDENBERG VILLAGE COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT EXPRESSING APPRECIATION AND COMMENDATION TO MR. JOE DEBOLT FOR OVER TWENTY YEARS OF DEDICATED SERVICE TO THE RESIDENTS OF VANDENBERG VILLAGE

WHEREAS, Vandenberg Village Community Services District and its predecessor, Park Water Company, have engaged the services of Mr. Joe DeBolt to install, maintain, repair, and trouble-shoot the water and wastewater electrical power and control systems of the District; and,

WHEREAS, Mr DeBolt has faithfully, competently, and with dedication, provided superior electrical services to the District in its efforts to provide safe and efficient services to the residents of Vandenberg Village for over twenty years; and,

WHEREAS, Mr. DeBolt has saved the District significant amounts of money through his extensive knowledge of the District's facilities, his superior skills as an electrician, and his cost effective approach to problem solving; and,

WHEREAS, Mr. DeBolt's dedication to superior service has resulted in outstanding responsiveness to emergency needs of the District at all hours of the night, on holidays, weekends and under the most adverse weather and working conditions to ensure the District is able to provide service to the residents of Vandenberg Village to protect their health and sanitation.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Vandenberg Village Community Services District Board of Directors which hereby expresses its appreciation on behalf of the residents of Vandenberg Village and hereby commends Mr. Joe DeBolt for his past contributions to the success of the District in fulfilling its mission of service to its customers. Resolution No. 122-96 March 7, 1996 Page 2

On the motion of Director Small

Second Director Nash

Roll call vote, to wit:

AYES:Directors Nash, Picciuolo and SmallNOES:NoneABSENT:Directors Buttler and WhiteABSTAIN:None

Resolution No. 122-96 is hereby adopted.

Jon C. Picciuolo, President Board of Directors

ATTEST:

Reina Paxton, Secretary Board of Directors

SECRETARY'S CERTIFICATE

I, Reina Paxton, Secretary of the Board of Directors of the Vandenberg Village Community Services District, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of Resolution No.122-96, passed and adopted by the Board of Directors of the Vandenberg Village Community Services District at its Regular Meeting held on the 7th day of March, 1996.

> Reina Paxton, Secretary, Board of Directors